ABZFD 1/12 RE 50 076/01.03
© 2003
by Bosch Rexroth AG, Industrial Hydraulics, D-97813 Lohr am Main
All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced or stored, processed, duplicated or circulated using
electronic systems, in any form or by any means, without the prior written authorisation of Bosch Rexroth AG.
In the event of contravention of the above provisions, the contravening party is obliged to pay compensation.
Table of contents
Contents Page

Variant B
RE 50 076/01.03 2/12 ABZFD
Ordering code
ABZ F D – S –10 – –1X –
Rexroth plant construction accessories
Filter
Pressure filter
Single pressure filter = S
Size (flow at ∆p = 1 bar / 29mm2/s)
Series 40 = 0040
Series 80 = 0080
Series 160 = 0160
Series 240 = 0240
Series 350 = 0350
Filter element
Rating in micron absolute = 10
A = Variant A
B = Variant B
Hydraulic fluid
M = See table (page 5)
V = See table (page 5)
Series 1X
1X = Series 10 to 19
(10 to 19: unchanged installation
and connection dimensions)
Nominal pressure
100 = 100 bar
210 = 210 bar
420 = 420 bar
N = With by-pass valve
H = Without by-pass valve
Pressure filter
Use filters only with clogging indicator fitted !

1X = Series 10 to 19
(10 to 19: unchanged installation and connection dimensions)
Ordering code
Use filters only with clogging indicator fitted  !
Variant A
Type Material no.
For filter p = 100 and 210 bar
ABZFV-MV5-1X/M-A R900229742
ABZFV-ME5-1X/M-A R900229743
For filter p = 420 bar
ABZFV-HV5-1X/M-A R900229744
ABZFV-HE5-1X/M-A R900229745
Variant B
Type Material no.
For filter p = 100, 210 and 420 bar
with by-pass valve
ABZFV-HV2-1X/M-B R900229638
ABZFV-HE2-1X/M-B R900229639
For filter p = 420 bar
without by-pass valve
ABZFV-HV5-1X/M-B R900229640
ABZFV-HE5-1X/M-B R900229641
Designation: Material number
Plug-in connector DC voltage AC voltage Material number Cable length 5m Cable length 10m
“Z14“(standard) 12 – 240 V R900001260 R900058528 R900217139
without circuitry
“Z14L“ 24 V – R900210635 R900217140
with indicator lamp
“Z15L“ 24 V R900545845 – –
with indicator lamp 110 V R900545847 – –
220 V R900545848 – –
Plug-in connectors for mounting on electrical clogging indicators, variants A and B
For technical data and unit dimensions, see data sheet RE 08 006, page 5 and 6.
Filter and clogging indicator
variants A and B cannot be